STROBO BARKLEY PLLC



FEB 08 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

February 6, 2019

Via First-Class Mail

Gwen Pinson, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Notification of Resignation of Southern Water and Sewer District Board Members

Dear Ms. Pinson,

Pursuant to KRS 74.020(9)(a), we are writing to notify the Commission of the resignation of members of the board of commissioners of the Southern Water and Sewer District. Vacancies exist for these positions effective February 1, 2019. Enclosed, please find copies of resignation letters from Paula Johnson, Barry Hall, Hayes E. Hamilton, and Larry Osborne. As indicated in her letter, Eula Hall never accepted her appointment to the Southern Water and Sewer District Board.

Thank you for your assistance and please contact me if there are any questions concerning this filing.

Sincerely Randy Strobo

Clay Barkley

Counsel for Southern Water & Sewer District Honorable Robble Williams Floyd County Judge Executive February 15, 2019

Honorable Robbie Williams,

I am writing to announce my resignation from Southern Water and Sewer Company as board member and chairman, effective February 1, 2019.

It was not an easy decision for me to make. The past 23 years have been very rewarding. I have enjoyed working on a very successful and dedicated team. For years, we have worked together to provide quality water and sewage to the residents of Floyd County.

Thank you for the opportunities that you provided during my tenure with this company.

Please let me know if there is anything I can do to help with the transition of my replacement. I wish you, the county and the company the very best.

Sincerely,

Johnson

Paula Johnson

February 1, 2019

Barry Hall Board Commissioner Southern Water 112 Glen Ward Lane McDowell, KY 41647

Robbie Williams Floyd County Judge Executive

Dear Judge Williams,

Please accept my letter of resignation from the board at Southern Water District effective February 1, 2019.

I appreciate the opportunity I had of serving on the water board and helping the great citizens of Floyd County for three years.

Sincerely,

B-Hall_

Barry Hall

Hayes E. Hamilton 47 Reynolds Road Beaver, KY 41604

January 31, 2019

Robbie Williams Floyd County Judge Executive 149 South Central Avenue, #9 Prestonsburg, KY 41653

Dear Sir,

I would like to inform you that I am resigning from my position as Board Member of the Southern Water District effective immediately.

I have enjoyed working for the agency and appreciate the support provided me during my tenure with the company.

If I can be of any help during this transition, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Mamita

layes E. Hamilton

320 Reed Branch Hueysville, KY 41640 February 1, 2019

Robbie Williams Floyd County Judge Executive 149 S. Central Avenue Prestonsburg, KY 41653

Dear Mr. Williams

Please accept my resignation as Commissioner of Southern Water and Sewer District effective immediately.

Sincerely

WM4 Johoce

January 31, 2018 To Whom It May Concurn. eing appointed. recentley. County Fiscal Court in December of 2018, A Eula Nall do not accept this appointed pasition due to prior obligations and Commitments. Eula Hall